506649102 05/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6695913

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIAN-QING ZHANG	09/18/2019
SHE-HUA WEI	09/18/2019
ZHAO-XUAN SUN	09/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHENGZHOU MINGYANG CURTAIN ACCESSORY MATERIALS CO., LTD
Street Address:	2 XIANFENG ROAD
Internal Address:	MAZHAI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ERQI DISTRICT
City:	ZHENGZHOU CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	450000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16505124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144801500

Email: pto-sl@huschblackwell.com
Correspondent Name: H. FREDERICK RUSCHE
Address Line 1: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 2: 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	549363.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ BEHLING
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Behling/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506649102 REEL: 056158 FRAME: 0689

PATENT Mtr # 543673.2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nian-Qing Zhang, a resident of Zhengzhou City, China; She-Hua Wei, a

resident of Zhengzhou City, China; and Zhao-Xuan Sun, a resident of Zhengzhou City, China

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention

relating to a A SPRING WINDER AND CURTAINS USING THE SPRING WINDER for

which application for Letters Patent has been made as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/505,124

that was filed on July 8, 2019, and for which an application for Letters Patent is about to be made

in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted

therefor anywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, ZHENGZHOU MINGYANG CURTAIN ACCESSORY MATERIALS

CO., LTD, a limited company duly organized under the laws of China, (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 2 Xianfeng Road, Mazhai

Industrial Estate, Erqi District, Zhengzhou City, China 450000, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may

be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and

other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereto, and in and to

any and all patent applications, including provisional and non-provisional patent applications,

Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any

1

DocID: 4811-8428-0220.1

PATENT REEL: 056158 FRAME: 0690

and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention to ZHENGZHOU MINGYANG CURTAIN ACCESSORY MATERIALS CO., LTD as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ZHENGZHOU MINGYANG CURTAIN ACCESSORY MATERIALS CO., LTD, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal.

Dated: 09-18-2019

Nian-Qing Zhang

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal.

Dated: 09/18/2019

She-Hua Wei

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal.

Dated: 09/18/2019 Zhao-Xuan Sun

2

RECORDED: 05/06/2021